
THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI 
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

ORDER NO 38 

Dated Guwahati, the 31 March, 2023 

In partial modification of this Registry's earlier Notification No 37 dated 30th March, 2023, the 

Gauhati High Court is pleased to modify the Protocol duties allotted to the Judicial Officers and staff in 

connection with the Platinum Jubilee celebration of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, which is scheduled to 

be held from 1st of April to 14th of April 2023, in the following manner:-

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA AND JUDGES OF THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 

SI. 

1. 

Name of the Hon'ble Judge 

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India 

Details of the Judicial Officer 

Shri Kaushik Kumar Sharma, 

Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup, 

Details of the Head 

Usher/ Usher 

Shri Baijnath Sharma 

Amingaon. 9435540080 

9859294956 

Smti. Mriduchanda Bordoloi, 

Faculty Member, Judicial Academy, Assam and Shri Gilbert Singh 
2. Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. R. Shah 

Nejoti. 8473958698 

9864059494 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh 
Smti. Sujata Dutta, 

Shri Sugriv Kushwaha 
3. Secretary, DLSA, Kamrup (M). 

Maheshwari 9401045118 
9101163142 

Sri Ratnadip Bhattacharjee, 
Shri Bhanu Bhakta 

Faculty Member, Judicial Academy, Assam and 
4. Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. S. Bopanna Bohora 

Nejoti. 
8134087741 

943574924 

Smti. Kanchan Newar, 
Shri Pranab Barman 

5. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hrishikesh Roy Secretary, GHCLSC. 
9085336544 

8134954211 

Smti. Shivani Handique, 
Shri Babul Baruah 

6. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia Research Officer, Judicial Academy, Assam. 
91016-57331 

9706569430 

7. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta 

Shri Abhijeet Kumar Barua, 

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC No. 5, Sri Jawaharlal Ray 

Kamrup (M). 98648-41865 

985-931-0597 

8. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal 

Shri Kaustuvmani Goswami, 

Deputy Registrar (Bench), Gauhati High Court, Shri Mantosh Jha 

Guwahati. 9954821484 

9101474138 
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9. 
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin 
Amanullah 

10. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra 

11. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal 

SI. 

Shri NurJamal Haque, 

c 

vil Judge & A tt. Sessions Judge No.1, 

Kamrup (M). 

8638373618/9435075968 

Shri Saumarjyoti Dutta, 

Deputy Registrar (Recrurcment-II), 

Gauhati High Cowl, Guwahati. 

8638095311 

Smti. Tripti An, 

Add,. District & Sessions Judge, FTC Flu. 1, 

Kamrup (M). 

9435083170 

HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICES OF HIGH COURTS 

Name of the Hon'ble Judge 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan, 
1. Chief Justice, 

High Court for the State Of Telangana 
Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Kotiswar Singh, 

2. Chief Justice, 
High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh 

Shri Ashikur Rahman 
Saikia 

8822040288 

Shri Dibakar Deka 

9954780250 

Shri Jogeswar Malakar 

9859012380 

Details of the Head Usher/ 
Usher 

Shri Biren Kumar Mahanta 
9859170573 

Sri Biren Ch. Das 
9365303082 

Sd/-
Gautam (Baruafi 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 

Memo No. HC. III -26/2022/  oti5  /G, Dated Guwahati, the 31St March, 2023 
Copy to:-

1. The Registrar (Vigilance/ Administration/ Judicial/ Establishment) Gauhati High Court, 
Guwahati. 

2. The Registrar-cum-Principal Secy. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, 
Guwahati. 

3. The Joint Registrar , Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 

4. The Deputy Registrar , Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 

5. Smti. Mriduchanda Bordoloi, Faculty Member, Judicial Academy, Assam and Nejoti. 

6. Smti. Kanchan Newar, Secretary, Gauhati High Court Legal Services Committee, Gauhati 

High Court, Guwahati. 
7. Shri Ratnadip Bhattacharjee, Faculty Member, Judicial Academy, Assam and Nejoti. 

8. Smti. Shivani Handique, Research Officer, Judicial Academy, Assam. 

9. Smti. Sujata Dutta, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M), Guwahati. 

10. Sri Saumarjyoti Dutta, Deputy Registrar (Recruitment-II), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 

11. Shri Nur Jamal Haque, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup 

Guwahati. 

12. Sri Abhijeet Kumar Barua, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC No. 5, Kamrup 

Guwahati. 

13. Smti. Tripti An, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC No. 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati. 

14. Sri Kaustuvmani Goswami, Deputy Registrar (Bench), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 

(M), 

(M), 
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15. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. / Mrs. Justice , Judge, 
Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 

16. The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. He is requested to upload this 
notification in the official website of the Gauhati High Court. 

17. The Court Manager, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 
18. The Court Officer I & II, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 
19. The Chief Security Officer, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 
20. The C. A. to the Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 
21. Shri Jogeswar Malakar, Head Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, Ph No: 98590-12380. 
22. Shri Babul Baruah, Head Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 91016-57331. 
23. Shri Jawaharlal Ray, Head Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 98648-41865. 
24. Shri Pranab Barman, Head Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 90853-36544. 
25. Shri Baijnath Sharma, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 94355-40080. 
26. Shri Gilbert Singh, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 84739-58698. 
27. Shri Bhanu Bhakta Bohora, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 81340.87741. 
28. Shri Sugriv Kushwaha, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 94010-45118. 
29. Shri Dibakar Deka, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 99547-80250. 
30. Shri Mantosh Jha, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 99548-24184. 
31. Shri Biren Ch. Das, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 93653-03082. 
32. Shri Ashikur Rahman Saikia, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 88220-40288. 
33. Shri Biren Kumar Mahanta, Usher, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Ph No: 98591-70573. 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 
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